Industrial Emergency Lighting Unit
IND12
12-Volt
Sealed Lead-Calcium Battery
FEATURES
CONSTRUCTION
Rugged blue and gray (standard colors) .140” thick, injection-molded thermoplastic
(large back housing is .187” thick, compression-molded composite).

prevent overheating and charger failure.
Thermal compensation adjusts charger output to provide optimum charge voltage
relative to ambient temperature.
DIAGNOSTICS (SD option)
Single multi-chromatic LED indicator to display two-state charging, test activation
and three-state diagnostic status.
Test switch provides manual activation of 30-second diagnostic testing for on-
demand visual inspection.
Self-diagnostic testing for five minutes every 30 days and 30 minutes every six
months.
Example: IND12150 H2012 SD OCS277ORDERING INFORMATION
Family
12 Volts
 IND1236 36 watts
 IND1250 50 watts
IND12100 100 watts
IND12150 150 watts
IND12200 200 watts
IND12250 250 watts
IND12300 300 watts
IND12400 400 watts
IND12450 450 watts
Reloc 9
(blank) None
OCS120
OCS277

Field-adjusted beam pattern for
composite lamps.
Order remote transmitter
separately.
MOUNTING
(150-450W )
(36-100W)
FLOOD
MEDIUM
SPOT
ELECTRICAL
Primary Circuit
  AC Input Output  Watts Output
Type  Volts Amps Watts Volts 1-1/2hr.  2hr. 3hrs. 4hrs.
120 .174 18.3
IND1236 12 36 27 18 13
277 .078 18.9 *(28.8) (21.6) (14.4) (10.8)
120 .174 18.3
IND1250 12 50 37.5 25 18
277 .078 18.9 *(40) (30) (20) (14.4)
120 .174 18.9
IND12100 12 100 75 50 37.5
277 .074 17.8 *(80) (60) (40) (30)